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CALL NO. 206 
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ADDENDUM # 2 

 

 

Subject:  Fayette-Woodford Counties, 121GR12D080-NH 

  Letting December 14, 2012 

 

(1)Revised – Plan Sheets – All plan revisions were included in addendum # 1 

(2)Added   - Note – Page 24(b) of 131 

(3)Revised – Material Summary – Pages 72-81 of 131 
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7-2033.00
Fayette/Woodford County
US 60

April 21, 2011

SPECIAL NOTE FOR LOAD TRANSFER ASSEMBLY ANCHOR HOOKS

The anchor hooks to be used for all full-depth replacement areas should be per Standard Drawing RPS-
020-013.  Anchor hooks used for load transfer assemblies in the 7” unbonded overlay portion of the 
project may be less than 18” in length.  The minimum number of hooks and the spacing shown in the 
Standard Drawings should still be used.  The hooks should extend a minimum of 1” into the existing 
concrete pavement and should be placed using a power-actuated nailing device.  Any alternate hook(s) 
will require approval of the Engineer.  The Engineer may require additional hooks to securely hold the 
assembly in place.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0010 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W       7,000.00 LF
0020 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B       7,000.00 LF
0030 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN     342,870.00 LF
0040 05990 SODDING       1,312.00 SQYD
0050 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET      81,704.00 SQYD
0060 03225 TUBULAR MARKERS       1,056.00 EACH
0070 02775 ARROW PANEL           2.00 EACH
0080 02726 STAKING - (FAYETTE COUNTY)           1.00 LS
0090 02720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE          37.00 SQYD
0100 02690 SAFELOADING          27.10 CUYD
0110 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           7.00 EACH

0120 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) - (FAYETTE
COUNTY - #7)           1.00 LS

0130 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) - (FAYETTE
COUNTY - #6)           1.00 LS

0140 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) - (FAYETTE
COUNTY - #5)           1.00 LS

0150 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) - (FAYETTE
COUNTY - #4)           1.00 LS

0160 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (FAYETTE COUNTY)           1.00 LS
0170 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV         270.00 SQYD
0180 02562 SIGNS       1,400.00 SQFT
0190 02469 CLEAN SINKHOLE           3.00 EACH
0200 02237 DITCHING      32,636.00 LF
0210 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT         156.00 CUYD
0220 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III          28.00 EACH
0230 01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE          10.00 EACH

0240 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
WHITE         127.00 EACH

0250 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED       5,755.00 LB
0260 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA          34.60 CUYD
0270 08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON          57.50 CUYD
0280 02998 MASONRY COATING         200.00 SQYD
0290 02555 CONCRETE-CLASS B          34.50 CUYD
0300 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY          23.90 CUYD
0310 23274EN11F TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1       1,533.00 SQYD

0320 23143ED
KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL -
(FAYETTE COUNTY)           1.00 LS

0330 22664EN WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE     212,814.00 LF
0340 20467NS112 RELOCATE TUBULAR MARKER       1,056.00 EACH
0350 20418ED REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS           1.00 EACH
0360 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER       2,100.00 HOUR
0370 06591 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY         187.00 EACH
0380 06590 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MY         966.00 EACH

121GR12D080-NHCONTRACT ID: 121380 DE03400601280

LEXINGTON-VERSAILLES ROAD (US 60) PAVEMENT REHABILIATION ON US 60 FROM WOODFORD COUNTY
LINE TO KY 4 IN LEXINGTON GRADE & DRAIN AND PAVEMENT ALTERNATES, A DISTANCE OF 4.36 MILES.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0390 06589 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW         577.00 EACH
0400 06586 PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MY TEMP         577.00 EACH
0410 06585 PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MW TEMP       2,305.00 EACH
0420 06578 PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW           5.00 EACH
0430 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW          83.00 EACH
0440 06572 PAVE MARKING-DOTTED LANE EXTEN         640.00 LF
0450 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN         287.00 LF
0460 06565 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN         540.00 LF
0470 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y       7,000.00 LF
0480 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (FAYETTE COUNTY)           1.00 LS
0490 02585 EDGE KEY         776.00 LF
0500 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION      14,990.00 CUYD
0510 02107 BREAKING AND SEATING PAVEMENT     112,704.00 SQYD
0520 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT       8,502.00 SQYD
0530 02058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT      38,513.00 SQYD
0540 00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL          48.00 TON
0550 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22      10,689.00 TON
0560 00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22       4,205.00 TON
0570 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22      36,276.00 TON
0580 00217 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22      46,221.00 TON
0590 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22      58,134.00 TON
0600 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22       2,864.00 TON
0610 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT          20.00 TON
0620 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE         167.00 TON
0630 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE         128.00 TON
0640 00018 DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE II-ASPH      10,083.00 TON
0650 00001 DGA BASE      17,395.00 TON
0660 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING      15,777.00 TON
0670 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED      37,593.00 LF
0680 23385EC CONCRETE MEDIAN       1,132.00 SQYD

0690 10203ND
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT - (FAYETTE COUNTY);
(REVISED:  12-6-12)           1.00 LS

0700 03247 REPAIR BLOWUP         200.00 SQYD
0710 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER         127.00 TON
0720 00001 DGA BASE      16,504.00 TON
0730 00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22       3,500.00 TON

0740 00269
MOD OPEN-GRADED DRAINAGE COURSE - (REVISED:
12-10-12)      11,844.00 TON

0750 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22          46.00 TON
0760 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22      30,679.00 TON
0770 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22       2,301.00 TON
0780 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT          20.00 TON
0790 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE         167.00 TON
0800 00022 JPC PAVEMENT DRAINAGE BLANKET      10,366.00 TON
0810 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE          28.00 TON
0820 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN     113,607.00 LF
0830 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22          46.00 TON
0840 02079 JPC PAVEMENT-7 IN SHLD      37,643.00 SQYD
0850 02076 JPC PAVEMENT-7 IN     117,347.00 SQYD
0860 02072 JPC PAVEMENT-11 IN SHLD       8,478.00 SQYD
0870 02071 JPC PAVEMENT-11 IN      37,574.00 SQYD
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0880 02058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT      38,513.00 SQYD
0890 00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL          40.00 TON
0900 23385EC CONCRETE MEDIAN       1,132.00 SQYD

0910 10203ND
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT - (FAYETTE-CONCRETE);
(REVISED: 12-6-12)           1.00 LS

0920 03247 REPAIR BLOWUP         200.00 SQYD
0930 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER         123.00 TON
0940 02695 RUMBLE STRIPS TYPE 3       4,177.00 LF
0950 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING      15,777.00 TON
0960 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (FAYETTE COUNTY)           1.00 LS
0970 02585 EDGE KEY         776.00 LF
0980 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION       6,768.00 CUYD
0990 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT       8,502.00 SQYD
1000 20366NN REPLACE GRATE           4.00 EACH
1010 23131ER701 PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION         790.00 LF
1020 20166ES810 TEMPORARY PIPE         260.00 LF
1030 02600 FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE       1,290.00 SQYD
1040 01720 RECONSTRUCT INLET          16.00 EACH
1050 01719 ADJUST INLET          60.00 EACH
1060 01641 JUNCTION BOX-15 IN           7.00 EACH
1070 01587 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 16S           1.00 EACH
1080 01584 CAP DROP BOX INLET           1.00 EACH
1090 01581 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 16G           4.00 EACH
1100 01559 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13G          29.00 EACH
1110 01490 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1           1.00 EACH
1120 01432 SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-15 IN           1.00 EACH
1130 00980 SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE-12 IN          75.00 LF
1140 00521 STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN         836.00 LF
1150 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN           8.00 LF
1160 00450 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN EQUIV         115.00 LF
1170 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN         206.00 LF
1180 02397 TEMP GUARDRAIL         525.00 LF
1190 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           3.00 EACH
1200 02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A           4.00 EACH
1210 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A           5.00 EACH
1220 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           5.00 EACH
1230 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)       6,160.00 LF
1240 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL       6,055.00 LF

1250 01015
INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM - (FAYETTE
COUNTY)           1.00 LS

1260 01741 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-6 IN          88.00 EACH
1270 01029 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-6 IN          28.00 EACH
1280 01025 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-6 IN           2.00 EACH
1290 01021 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-6 IN           7.00 EACH
1300 01011 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN       1,109.00 LF
1310 01001 PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN      42,900.00 LF
1320 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2          37.00 TON
1330 01904 REMOVE CURB      44,017.70 LF
1340 01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1         170.00 LF
1350 01845 ISLAND INTEGRAL CURB          44.50 LF
1360 01820 LIP CURB AND GUTTER      43,532.10 LF
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1370 01810 STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER         271.10 LF
1380 01904 REMOVE CURB      44,017.70 LF
1390 01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1         214.50 LF
1400 01820 LIP CURB AND GUTTER      43,532.10 LF
1410 01810 STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER         271.10 LF
1420 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A           2.00 EACH
1430 20360ES818 WOOD POST           4.00 EACH
1440 20359NN GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET           2.00 EACH
1450 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL         308.00 LF
1460 04830 LOOP WIRE       1,500.00 LF
1470 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING          60.00 LF
1480 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN          20.00 LF
1490 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN          50.00 LF
1500 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
1510 02568 MOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
1520 06411 STEEL POST TYPE 2       1,428.00 LF
1530 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN         810.00 SQFT
1540 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN         264.00 SQFT
1550 04740 POLE BASE           4.00 EACH
1560 04740 POLE BASE           4.00 EACH
1570 04792 CONDUIT-1 IN - (REVISED:  12-6-12)         145.00 LF
1580 04792 CONDUIT-1 IN - (REVISED:  12-6-12)          85.00 LF
1590 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN       4,185.00 LF
1600 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN       4,185.00 LF
1610 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       1,040.00 LF
1620 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       1,040.00 LF
1630 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B          12.00 EACH
1640 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B          12.00 EACH
1650 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       3,535.00 LF
1660 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       3,535.00 LF
1670 04821 OPEN CUT ROADWAY          60.00 LF
1680 04821 OPEN CUT ROADWAY          60.00 LF
1690 04830 LOOP WIRE - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       1,670.00 LF
1700 04844 CABLE-NO. 14/5C - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       4,625.00 LF
1710 04844 CABLE-NO. 14/5C - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       4,625.00 LF
1720 04845 CABLE-NO. 14/7C         965.00 LF
1730 04845 CABLE-NO. 14/7C         965.00 LF
1740 04850 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       5,205.00 LF
1750 04850 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       5,205.00 LF
1760 04886 MESSENGER-15400 LB - (REVISED:  12-6-12)         220.00 LF
1770 04886 MESSENGER-15400 LB - (REVISED:  12-6-12)         220.00 LF
1780 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL - (REVISED:  12-6-12)         575.00 LF
1790 04932 INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE           6.00 EACH
1800 04932 INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE           6.00 EACH
1810 04950 REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT           2.00 EACH
1820 04950 REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT           2.00 EACH
1830 06472 INSTALL SPAN MOUNTED SIGN           1.00 EACH
1840 06472 INSTALL SPAN MOUNTED SIGN           1.00 EACH
1850 20094ES835 TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD          32.00 EACH
1860 20094ES835 TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD          32.00 EACH
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1870 20188NS835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION           9.00 EACH
1880 20188NS835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION           9.00 EACH

1890 20391NS835
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A - (REVISED:
12-6-12)          11.00 EACH

1900 20391NS835
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A - (REVISED:
12-6-12)          11.00 EACH

1910 20408ES835 INSTALL LED BEACON-12 IN           8.00 EACH
1920 20408ES835 INSTALL LED BEACON-12 IN           8.00 EACH
1930 20455NS835 VIDEO CAMERA           3.00 EACH
1940 20455NS835 VIDEO CAMERA           3.00 EACH
1950 21543EN BORE AND JACK CONDUIT - (REVISED:  12-6-12)         470.00 LF
1960 21543EN BORE AND JACK CONDUIT - (REVISED:  12-6-12)         470.00 LF
1970 21659NN RELOCATE SIGNAL HEAD           1.00 EACH
1980 21659NN RELOCATE SIGNAL HEAD           1.00 EACH
1990 22939ND INSTALL LUMINAIRE POLE           4.00 EACH
2000 22939ND INSTALL LUMINAIRE POLE           4.00 EACH
2010 23157EN TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE - (REVISED:  12-6-12)          30.90 CUYD
2020 23157EN TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE - (REVISED:  12-6-12)          30.90 CUYD
2030 23206EC INSTALL CONTROLLER CABINET           2.00 EACH
2040 23206EC INSTALL CONTROLLER CABINET           2.00 EACH
2050 24526ED INSTALL-BEACON CONTROLLER-2 CIRCUIT           1.00 EACH
2060 24526ED INSTALL-BEACON CONTROLLER-2 CIRCUIT           1.00 EACH
2070 24555ED SIGNAL CONTROLLER           1.00 EACH
2080 24555ED SIGNAL CONTROLLER           1.00 EACH
2090 24568ED ELECTRONIC SIGN           2.00 EACH
2100 24568ED ELECTRONIC SIGN           2.00 EACH
2110 04894 PREFORMED LOOP/LEAD-IN - (REVISED:  12-6-12)         390.00 LF
2120 20452ES835 PREFORMED LOOPS         240.00 LF
2130 20453ES835 PREFORMED QUADRAPOLE LOOPS         102.00 LF
2140 04740 POLE BASE          10.00 EACH
2150 04797 CONDUIT-3 IN          20.00 LF
2160 04797 CONDUIT-3 IN          20.00 LF

2170 02742
TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT - 1 CLASS A
OPERATOR TRAINEE       1,600.00 HOUR

2180 02742
TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT - 1 TRUCK
DRIVER TRAINEE       1,400.00 HOUR

2190 04885 MESSENGER-10800 LB - (REVISED:  12-6-12)         530.00 LF
2200 04885 MESSENGER-10800 LB - (REVISED:  12-6-12)         530.00 LF

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

2210 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A           2.00 EACH
2220 20360ES818 WOOD POST           4.00 EACH
2230 20359NN GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET           2.00 EACH

121GR12D080-NHCONTRACT ID: 121380 DE12000601280

LEXINGTON-VERSAILLES ROAD (US 60) PAVEMENT REHABILIATION ON US 60 FROM THE BLUEGRASS
PARKWAY TO THE FAYETTE COUNTY LINE GRADE & DRAIN AND PAVEMENT ALTERNATES, A DISTANCE OF
2.03 MILES.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

2240 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL         365.00 LF
2250 04830 LOOP WIRE       1,900.00 LF
2260 04829 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR           4.00 EACH
2270 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING         110.00 LF
2280 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN          50.00 LF
2290 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN          70.00 LF
2300 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y       3,000.00 LF
2310 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W       3,000.00 LF
2320 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B       3,000.00 LF
2330 06513 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-12 IN       1,100.00 LF
2340 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN     151,156.00 LF
2350 06418 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-Y          45.00 EACH
2360 06417 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-W          30.00 EACH
2370 05990 SODDING         350.00 SQYD
2380 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET      39,305.00 SQYD
2390 03225 TUBULAR MARKERS         386.00 EACH
2400 02775 ARROW PANEL           2.00 EACH
2410 02726 STAKING - (WOODFORD COUNTY)           1.00 LS
2420 02690 SAFELOADING          10.40 CUYD
2430 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           5.00 EACH

2440 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) - (WOODFORD
COUNTY - #8)           1.00 LS

2450 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) - (WOODFORD
COUNTY - #3)           1.00 LS

2460 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) - (WOODFORD
COUNTY - #2)           1.00 LS

2470 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS) - (WOODFORD
COUNTY - #1)           1.00 LS

2480 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (WOODFORD
COUNTY)           1.00 LS

2490 02562 SIGNS         600.00 SQFT
2500 02237 DITCHING      12,838.00 LF
2510 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III          12.00 EACH

2520 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
WHITE          53.00 EACH

2530 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN      50,064.00 LF
2540 24191ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W         800.00 LF
2550 24190ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y       2,110.00 LF
2560 24189ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W       3,855.00 LF
2570 23274EN11F TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1         700.00 SQYD

2580 23143ED
KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL -
(WOODFORD COUNTY)           1.00 LS

2590 22664EN WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE      76,776.00 LF
2600 20467NS112 RELOCATE TUBULAR MARKER         386.00 EACH
2610 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER         900.00 HOUR
2620 20410ED MAINTAIN LIGHTING - (WOODFORD COUNTY)           1.00 LS
2630 06593 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R          21.00 EACH
2640 06592 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R          68.00 EACH
2650 06591 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY          70.00 EACH
2660 06590 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MY         466.00 EACH
2670 06589 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW         268.00 EACH
2680 06586 PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MY TEMP         268.00 EACH

FAYETTE - WOODFORD COUNTIES
121GR12D080-NH

Revised:  12-10-12
Revised:  12-6-12

Contract ID:  121380
Page 77 of 131



MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

2690 06585 PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MW TEMP       1,071.00 EACH
2700 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW          35.00 EACH
2710 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN         261.00 LF
2720 06565 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN         230.00 LF
2730 03247 REPAIR BLOWUP         200.00 SQYD
2740 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER          86.00 TON
2750 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED      19,138.00 LF
2760 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING       9,708.00 TON

2770 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (WOODFORD
COUNTY)           1.00 LS

2780 02585 EDGE KEY         586.00 LF
2790 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION       8,752.00 CUYD
2800 02107 BREAKING AND SEATING PAVEMENT      23,513.00 SQYD
2810 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT       4,074.00 SQYD
2820 02058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT      22,529.00 SQYD
2830 00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL          27.00 TON
2840 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22       6,040.00 TON
2850 00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22       1,287.00 TON
2860 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22      11,103.00 TON
2870 00217 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22      17,603.00 TON
2880 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22      19,008.00 TON
2890 00194 LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22         168.00 TON
2900 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22       1,355.00 TON
2910 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT           7.00 TON
2920 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE          56.00 TON
2930 00018 DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE II-ASPH       6,793.00 TON
2940 00001 DGA BASE      10,657.00 TON
2950 23385EC CONCRETE MEDIAN         709.00 SQYD

2960 10203ND
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT - (WOODFORD COUNTY -
ASPHALT)           1.00 LS

2970 00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL          27.00 TON
2980 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22       2,742.00 TON
2990 00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22         902.00 TON

3000 00269
MOD OPEN-GRADED DRAINAGE COURSE - (REVISED:
12-10-12)       2,677.00 TON

3010 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22         485.00 TON
3020 00217 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22       1,027.00 TON
3030 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22       9,766.00 TON
3040 00194 LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22         168.00 TON
3050 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22       1,082.00 TON
3060 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT           7.00 TON
3070 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE          56.00 TON
3080 00022 JPC PAVEMENT DRAINAGE BLANKET       6,973.00 TON
3090 00001 DGA BASE       9,947.00 TON
3100 02071 JPC PAVEMENT-11 IN      22,529.00 SQYD
3110 02058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT      22,529.00 SQYD
3120 02076 JPC PAVEMENT-7 IN      25,522.00 SQYD
3130 02072 JPC PAVEMENT-11 IN SHLD       6,212.00 SQYD
3140 23385EC CONCRETE MEDIAN         709.00 SQYD

3150 10203ND
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT - (WOODFORD COUNTY -
CONCRETE)           1.00 LS
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3160 03247 REPAIR BLOWUP         200.00 SQYD
3170 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER          83.00 TON
3180 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED       8,630.00 LF
3190 02695 RUMBLE STRIPS TYPE 3       1,393.00 LF
3200 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING       9,708.00 TON

3210 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (WOODFORD
COUNTY)           1.00 LS

3220 02585 EDGE KEY         586.00 LF
3230 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION       3,975.00 CUYD
3240 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT       4,074.00 SQYD
3250 02079 JPC PAVEMENT-7 IN SHLD       9,044.00 SQYD

3260 01015
INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM -
(WOODFORD COUNTY)           1.00 LS

3270 01741 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-6 IN          17.00 EACH
3280 01029 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-6 IN          14.00 EACH
3290 01025 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-6 IN           1.00 EACH
3300 01021 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-6 IN           1.00 EACH
3310 01011 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN         303.00 LF
3320 01001 PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN      15,252.00 LF
3330 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2          16.00 TON
3340 20366NN REPLACE GRATE           1.00 EACH
3350 23131ER701 PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION          51.00 LF
3360 20166ES810 TEMPORARY PIPE         143.00 LF
3370 02600 FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE          83.00 SQYD
3380 01720 RECONSTRUCT INLET           2.00 EACH
3390 01719 ADJUST INLET          10.00 EACH
3400 01568 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13S           2.00 EACH
3410 01559 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13G          12.00 EACH
3420 01493 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 2           1.00 EACH
3430 01452 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN           1.00 EACH
3440 01432 SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-15 IN           1.00 EACH
3450 00521 STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN          51.00 LF
3460 00466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN          15.00 LF
3470 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN          84.00 LF
3480 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN         106.00 LF
3490 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           4.00 EACH
3500 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A           2.00 EACH
3510 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           2.00 EACH
3520 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)       2,625.00 LF
3530 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL       2,610.00 LF
3540 23839EC REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN          68.50 SQYD
3550 01946 MOUNTABLE MEDIAN TYPE 2A          68.50 SQYD
3560 01904 REMOVE CURB      12,675.40 LF
3570 01875 STANDARD HEADER CURB         133.00 LF
3580 01820 LIP CURB AND GUTTER      12,675.40 LF
3590 23839EC REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN          68.50 SQYD
3600 01946 MOUNTABLE MEDIAN TYPE 2A           6.40 SQYD
3610 01945 MOUNTABLE MEDIAN TYPE 1A          62.10 SQYD
3620 01904 REMOVE CURB      12,675.40 LF
3630 01875 STANDARD HEADER CURB         133.00 LF
3640 01820 LIP CURB AND GUTTER      12,675.40 LF
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3650 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
3660 02568 MOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
3670 06411 STEEL POST TYPE 2         770.00 LF
3680 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN         361.00 SQFT
3690 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN         269.00 SQFT
3700 04701 POLE 40 FT MTG HT          10.00 EACH
3710 04714 POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST           6.00 EACH
3720 04740 POLE BASE          10.00 EACH
3730 04750 TRANSFORMER BASE          10.00 EACH
3740 04760 POLE W/SECONDARY CONTROL EQUIP           2.00 EACH
3750 04761 LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT           1.00 EACH
3760 04770 HPS LUMINAIRE          10.00 EACH
3770 04773 HPS LUMINAIRE HIGH MAST          32.00 EACH
3780 04780 FUSED CONNECTOR KIT          20.00 EACH
3790 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN       1,130.00 LF
3800 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN         190.00 LF
3810 04797 CONDUIT-3 IN         595.00 LF
3820 04800 MARKER          17.00 EACH
3830 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING       5,360.00 LF
3840 04860 CABLE-NO. 8/3C DUCTED         740.00 LF
3850 04861 CABLE-NO. 6/3C DUCTED       5,315.00 LF
3860 04940 REMOVE LIGHTING           1.00 LS
3870 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A          13.00 EACH
3880 21543EN BORE AND JACK CONDUIT         785.00 LF
3890 23161EN POLE BASE-HIGH MAST          56.00 CUYD
3900 23675EC WIRE-NO. 12-INSTALL       1,440.00 LF
3910 24474ED WIRE-NO.8-INSTALL       3,660.00 LF
3920 04740 POLE BASE           2.00 EACH
3930 04740 POLE BASE           2.00 EACH
3940 04792 CONDUIT-1 IN - (REVISED:  12-6-12)          90.00 LF
3950 04792 CONDUIT-1 IN - (REVISED:  12-6-12)          80.00 LF
3960 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN       2,100.00 LF
3970 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN       2,100.00 LF
3980 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN - (REVISED:  12-6-12)          80.00 LF
3990 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN - (REVISED:  12-6-12)          80.00 LF
4000 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B          16.00 EACH
4010 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B          16.00 EACH
4020 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       2,260.00 LF
4030 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       2,260.00 LF
4040 04821 OPEN CUT ROADWAY          35.00 LF
4050 04821 OPEN CUT ROADWAY          35.00 LF
4060 04830 LOOP WIRE - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       3,115.00 LF
4070 04844 CABLE-NO. 14/5C - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       6,700.00 LF
4080 04844 CABLE-NO. 14/5C - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       6,700.00 LF
4090 04850 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       1,535.00 LF
4100 04850 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       1,535.00 LF
4110 04885 MESSENGER-10800 LB - (REVISED:  12-6-12)         552.00 LF
4120 04885 MESSENGER-10800 LB - (REVISED:  12-6-12)         552.00 LF
4130 04886 MESSENGER-15400 LB - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       1,060.00 LF
4140 04886 MESSENGER-15400 LB - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       1,060.00 LF
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4150 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL - (REVISED:  12-6-12)       1,225.00 LF
4160 04931 INSTALL CONTROLLER TYPE 170           2.00 EACH
4170 04931 INSTALL CONTROLLER TYPE 170           2.00 EACH
4180 04932 INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE          12.00 EACH
4190 04932 INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE          12.00 EACH
4200 04950 REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT           2.00 EACH
4210 04950 REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT           2.00 EACH
4220 20093NS835 INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED           2.00 EACH
4230 20093NS835 INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED           2.00 EACH
4240 20094ES835 TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD          24.00 EACH
4250 20094ES835 TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD          24.00 EACH
4260 20188NS835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION          12.00 EACH
4270 20188NS835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION          12.00 EACH
4280 20266ES835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL- 4 SECTION           8.00 EACH
4290 20266ES835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL- 4 SECTION           8.00 EACH
4300 20408ES835 INSTALL LED BEACON-12 IN           8.00 EACH
4310 20408ES835 INSTALL LED BEACON-12 IN           8.00 EACH
4320 21743NN INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR           2.00 EACH
4330 21743NN INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR           2.00 EACH
4340 22939ND INSTALL LUMINAIRE POLE           2.00 EACH
4350 22939ND INSTALL LUMINAIRE POLE           2.00 EACH
4360 23068NN REMOVE & REINSTALL COORDINATING UNIT           2.00 EACH
4370 23068NN REMOVE & REINSTALL COORDINATING UNIT           2.00 EACH
4380 23157EN TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE - (REVISED:  12-6-12)          59.10 CUYD
4390 23157EN TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE - (REVISED:  12-6-12)          59.10 CUYD
4400 23235EC INSTALL PEDESTAL POST           2.00 EACH
4410 23235EC INSTALL PEDESTAL POST           2.00 EACH
4420 24525EC ADVANCE WARNING FLASHER           2.00 EACH
4430 24525EC ADVANCE WARNING FLASHER           2.00 EACH
4440 04894 PREFORMED LOOP/LEAD-IN - (REVISED:  12-6-12)         325.00 LF
4450 20453ES835 PREFORMED QUADRAPOLE LOOPS         918.00 LF
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Section:  0001 - PAVING (ASPHALT ALTERNATE)
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 28,052.00 TON $
0020 00018 DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE II-ASPH 16,876.00 TON $
0030 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE 128.00 TON $
0040 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 223.00 TON $
0050 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 27.00 TON $
0060 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 4,219.00 TON $
0070 00194 LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22 168.00 TON $
0080 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 77,142.00 TON $
0090 00217 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 63,824.00 TON $
0100 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 47,379.00 TON $
0110 00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 5,492.00 TON $
0120 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22 16,729.00 TON $
0130 00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL 75.00 TON $
0140 02058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT 61,042.00 SQYD $
0150 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT 12,576.00 SQYD $
0160 02107 BREAKING AND SEATING PAVEMENT 136,217.00 SQYD $
0170 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 23,742.00 CUYD $
0180 02585 EDGE KEY 1,362.00 LF $

0190 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT(FAYETTE
COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

0200 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(WOODFORD COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

0210 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 25,485.00 TON $
0220 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED 56,731.00 LF $
0230 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER 213.00 TON $
0240 03247 REPAIR BLOWUP 400.00 SQYD $

0250 10203ND
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT(FAYETTE
COUNTY); (REVISED:  12-6-12) 1.00 LS$1,375,534.00 $ $1,375,534.00

0260 10203ND
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT(WOODFORD
COUNTY - ASPHALT) 1.00 LS$639,541.00 $ $639,541.00

0270 23385EC CONCRETE MEDIAN 1,841.00 SQYD $
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Section:  0002 - PAVING (CONCRETE ALTERNATE)
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0640 00001 DGA BASE 26,451.00 TON $
0650 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE 28.00 TON $
0660 00022 JPC PAVEMENT DRAINAGE BLANKET 17,339.00 TON $
0670 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 223.00 TON $
0680 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 27.00 TON $
0690 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 3,383.00 TON $
0700 00194 LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22 168.00 TON $
0710 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 40,445.00 TON $
0720 00217 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 1,027.00 TON $
0730 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 531.00 TON $

0740 00269
MOD OPEN-GRADED DRAINAGE COURSE
(REVISED:  12-10-12) 14,521.00 TON $

0750 00339 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 4,402.00 TON $
0760 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22 2,788.00 TON $
0770 00358 ASPHALT CURING SEAL 67.00 TON $
0780 02058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT 61,042.00 SQYD $
0790 02071 JPC PAVEMENT-11 IN 60,103.00 SQYD $
0800 02072 JPC PAVEMENT-11 IN SHLD 14,690.00 SQYD $
0810 02076 JPC PAVEMENT-7 IN 142,869.00 SQYD $
0820 02079 JPC PAVEMENT-7 IN SHLD 46,687.00 SQYD $
0830 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT 12,576.00 SQYD $
0840 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 10,743.00 CUYD $
0850 02585 EDGE KEY 1,362.00 LF $

0860 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT(FAYETTE
COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

0870 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(WOODFORD COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

0880 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 25,485.00 TON $
0890 02695 RUMBLE STRIPS TYPE 3 5,570.00 LF $
0900 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED 8,630.00 LF $
0910 02702 SAND FOR BLOTTER 206.00 TON $
0920 03247 REPAIR BLOWUP 400.00 SQYD $

0930 10203ND
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT(FAYETTE-
CONCRETE); (REVISED: 12-6-12) 1.00 LS$558,358.00 $ $558,358.00

0940 10203ND
PAVEMENT ADJUSTMENT(WOODFORD
COUNTY - CONCRETE) 1.00 LS$259,603.00 $ $259,603.00

0950 23385EC CONCRETE MEDIAN 1,841.00 SQYD $

Section:  0003 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT

0960 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 180.00 EACH $

0970 01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE 10.00 EACH $
0980 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 40.00 EACH $
0990 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 156.00 CUYD $
1000 02237 DITCHING 45,474.00 LF $
1010 02469 CLEAN SINKHOLE 3.00 EACH $
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1020 02562 SIGNS 2,000.00 SQFT $
1030 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV 270.00 SQYD $

1040 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC(FAYETTE
COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

1050 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(WOODFORD COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

1060 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)(FAYETTE
COUNTY - #7) 1.00 LS $

1070 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)(FAYETTE
COUNTY - #6) 1.00 LS $

1080 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)(FAYETTE
COUNTY - #5) 1.00 LS $

1090 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)(FAYETTE
COUNTY - #4) 1.00 LS $

1100 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
(WOODFORD COUNTY - #8) 1.00 LS $

1110 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
(WOODFORD COUNTY - #3) 1.00 LS $

1120 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
(WOODFORD COUNTY - #2) 1.00 LS $

1130 02651
DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
(WOODFORD COUNTY - #1) 1.00 LS $

1140 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 12.00 EACH $
1150 02690 SAFELOADING 37.50 CUYD $
1160 02720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE 37.00 SQYD $
1170 02726 STAKING(FAYETTE COUNTY) 1.00 LS $
1180 02726 STAKING(WOODFORD COUNTY) 1.00 LS $
1190 02775 ARROW PANEL 4.00 EACH $
1200 03225 TUBULAR MARKERS 1,442.00 EACH $
1210 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 121,009.00 SQYD $
1220 05990 SODDING 1,662.00 SQYD $
1230 06417 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-W 30.00 EACH $
1240 06418 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-Y 45.00 EACH $
1250 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 494,026.00 LF $
1260 06513 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-12 IN 1,100.00 LF $
1270 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 163,671.00 LF $
1280 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 10,000.00 LF $
1290 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W 10,000.00 LF $
1300 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y 10,000.00 LF $
1310 06565 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN 770.00 LF $
1320 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 548.00 LF $
1330 06572 PAVE MARKING-DOTTED LANE EXTEN 640.00 LF $
1340 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 118.00 EACH $
1350 06578 PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW 5.00 EACH $
1360 06585 PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MW TEMP 3,376.00 EACH $
1370 06586 PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MY TEMP 845.00 EACH $
1380 06589 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW 845.00 EACH $
1390 06590 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MY 1,432.00 EACH $
1400 06591 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY 257.00 EACH $
1410 06592 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R 68.00 EACH $
1420 06593 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R 21.00 EACH $
1430 20410ED MAINTAIN LIGHTING(WOODFORD COUNTY) 1.00 LS $
1440 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 3,000.00 HOUR $
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1450 20418ED REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS 1.00 EACH $
1460 20467NS112 RELOCATE TUBULAR MARKER 1,442.00 EACH $
1470 22664EN WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE 289,590.00 LF $

1480 23143ED
KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION
CONTROL(FAYETTE COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

1490 23143ED
KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION
CONTROL(WOODFORD COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

1500 23274EN11F TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1 2,233.00 SQYD $
1510 24189ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W 3,855.00 LF $
1520 24190ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y 2,110.00 LF $
1530 24191ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W 800.00 LF $
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Section:  0004 - DRAINAGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1540 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 53.00 TON $
1550 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN 312.00 LF $
1560 00450 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN EQUIV 115.00 LF $
1570 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 84.00 LF $
1580 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 8.00 LF $
1590 00466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN 15.00 LF $
1600 00521 STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN 887.00 LF $
1610 00980 SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE-12 IN 75.00 LF $
1620 01001 PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN 58,152.00 LF $
1630 01011 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-6 IN 1,412.00 LF $

1640 01015
INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM
(FAYETTE COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

1650 01015
INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM
(WOODFORD COUNTY) 1.00 LS $

1660 01021 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-6 IN 8.00 EACH $
1670 01025 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-6 IN 3.00 EACH $
1680 01029 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-6 IN 42.00 EACH $
1690 01432 SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-15 IN 2.00 EACH $
1700 01452 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN 1.00 EACH $
1710 01490 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1 1.00 EACH $
1720 01493 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 2 1.00 EACH $
1730 01559 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13G 41.00 EACH $
1740 01568 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13S 2.00 EACH $
1750 01581 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 16G 4.00 EACH $
1760 01584 CAP DROP BOX INLET 1.00 EACH $
1770 01587 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 16S 1.00 EACH $
1780 01641 JUNCTION BOX-15 IN 7.00 EACH $
1790 01719 ADJUST INLET 70.00 EACH $
1800 01720 RECONSTRUCT INLET 18.00 EACH $
1810 01741 CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-6 IN 105.00 EACH $
1820 02600 FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE 1,373.00 SQYD $2.00 $ $2,746.00
1830 20166ES810 TEMPORARY PIPE 403.00 LF $
1840 20366NN REPLACE GRATE 5.00 EACH $
1850 23131ER701 PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION 841.00 LF $

Section:  0005 - BRIDGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1860 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 23.90 CUYD $
1870 02555 CONCRETE-CLASS B 34.50 CUYD $
1880 02998 MASONRY COATING 200.00 SQYD $
1890 08001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON 57.50 CUYD $
1900 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 34.60 CUYD $
1910 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 5,755.00 LB $
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Section:  0006 - SIGNING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1920 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 533.00 SQFT $
1930 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN 1,171.00 SQFT $
1940 06411 STEEL POST TYPE 2 2,198.00 LF $
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Section:  0007 - SIGNALIZATION (ASPHALT ALTERNATE)
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
1950 04740 POLE BASE 6.00 EACH $
1960 04792 CONDUIT-1 IN(REVISED:  12-6-12) 165.00 LF $
1970 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 6,285.00 LF $
1980 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN(REVISED:  12-6-12) 1,120.00 LF $
1990 04797 CONDUIT-3 IN 20.00 LF $
2000 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B 28.00 EACH $

2010 04820
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING(REVISED:
12-6-12) 5,795.00 LF $

2020 04821 OPEN CUT ROADWAY 95.00 LF $
2030 04830 LOOP WIRE(REVISED:  12-6-12) 4,785.00 LF $
2040 04844 CABLE-NO. 14/5C(REVISED:  12-6-12) 11,325.00 LF $
2050 04845 CABLE-NO. 14/7C 965.00 LF $
2060 04850 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR(REVISED:  12-6-12) 6,740.00 LF $
2070 04885 MESSENGER-10800 LB(REVISED:  12-6-12) 1,082.00 LF $
2080 04886 MESSENGER-15400 LB(REVISED:  12-6-12) 1,280.00 LF $

2090 04895
LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL(REVISED:
12-6-12) 1,800.00 LF $

2100 04931 INSTALL CONTROLLER TYPE 170 2.00 EACH $
2110 04932 INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE 18.00 EACH $
2120 04950 REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 4.00 EACH $
2130 06472 INSTALL SPAN MOUNTED SIGN 1.00 EACH $
2140 20093NS835 INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED 2.00 EACH $
2150 20094ES835 TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD 56.00 EACH $
2160 20188NS835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION 21.00 EACH $
2170 20266ES835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL- 4 SECTION 8.00 EACH $

2180 20391NS835
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A
(REVISED:  12-6-12) 11.00 EACH $

2190 20408ES835 INSTALL LED BEACON-12 IN 16.00 EACH $
2200 20455NS835 VIDEO CAMERA 3.00 EACH $

2210 21543EN
BORE AND JACK CONDUIT(REVISED:
12-6-12) 470.00 LF $

2220 21659NN RELOCATE SIGNAL HEAD 1.00 EACH $
2230 21743NN INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR 2.00 EACH $
2240 22939ND INSTALL LUMINAIRE POLE 6.00 EACH $

2250 23068NN
REMOVE & REINSTALL COORDINATING
UNIT 2.00 EACH $

2260 23157EN
TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE(REVISED:
12-6-12) 90.00 CUYD $

2270 23206EC INSTALL CONTROLLER CABINET 2.00 EACH $
2280 23235EC INSTALL PEDESTAL POST 2.00 EACH $
2290 24525EC ADVANCE WARNING FLASHER 2.00 EACH $
2300 24526ED INSTALL-BEACON CONTROLLER-2 CIRCUIT 1.00 EACH $
2310 24555ED SIGNAL CONTROLLER 1.00 EACH $
2320 24568ED ELECTRONIC SIGN 2.00 EACH $

FAYETTE - WOODFORD COUNTIES
121GR12D080-NH

Revised:  12-10-12
Revised:  12-6-12

Contract ID:  121380
Page 128 of 131



PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 12/10/12
Page 8 of 11

121380

Section:  0008 - SIGNALIZATION (CONCRETE ALTERNATE)
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
2330 04740 POLE BASE 6.00 EACH $
2340 04792 CONDUIT-1 IN(REVISED:  12-6-12) 235.00 LF $
2350 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 6,285.00 LF $
2360 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN(REVISED:  12-6-12) 1,120.00 LF $
2370 04797 CONDUIT-3 IN 20.00 LF $
2380 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B 28.00 EACH $

2390 04820
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING(REVISED:
12-6-12) 5,795.00 LF $

2400 04821 OPEN CUT ROADWAY 95.00 LF $
2410 04844 CABLE-NO. 14/5C(REVISED:  12-6-12) 11,325.00 LF $
2420 04845 CABLE-NO. 14/7C 965.00 LF $
2430 04850 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR(REVISED:  12-6-12) 6,740.00 LF $
2440 04885 MESSENGER-10800 LB(REVISED:  12-6-12) 1,082.00 LF $
2450 04886 MESSENGER-15400 LB(REVISED:  12-6-12) 1,280.00 LF $

2460 04894
PREFORMED LOOP/LEAD-IN(REVISED:
12-6-12) 715.00 LF $

2470 04931 INSTALL CONTROLLER TYPE 170 2.00 EACH $
2480 04932 INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE 18.00 EACH $
2490 04950 REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 4.00 EACH $
2500 06472 INSTALL SPAN MOUNTED SIGN 1.00 EACH $
2510 20093NS835 INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED 2.00 EACH $
2520 20094ES835 TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD 56.00 EACH $
2530 20188NS835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION 21.00 EACH $
2540 20266ES835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL- 4 SECTION 8.00 EACH $

2550 20391NS835
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A
(REVISED:  12-6-12) 11.00 EACH $

2560 20408ES835 INSTALL LED BEACON-12 IN 16.00 EACH $
2570 20452ES835 PREFORMED LOOPS 240.00 LF $
2580 20453ES835 PREFORMED QUADRAPOLE LOOPS 1,020.00 LF $
2590 20455NS835 VIDEO CAMERA 3.00 EACH $

2600 21543EN
BORE AND JACK CONDUIT(REVISED:
12-6-12) 470.00 LF $

2610 21659NN RELOCATE SIGNAL HEAD 1.00 EACH $
2620 21743NN INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR 2.00 EACH $
2630 22939ND INSTALL LUMINAIRE POLE 6.00 EACH $

2640 23068NN
REMOVE & REINSTALL COORDINATING
UNIT 2.00 EACH $

2650 23157EN
TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE(REVISED:
12-6-12) 90.00 CUYD $

2660 23206EC INSTALL CONTROLLER CABINET 2.00 EACH $
2670 23235EC INSTALL PEDESTAL POST 2.00 EACH $
2680 24525EC ADVANCE WARNING FLASHER 2.00 EACH $
2690 24526ED INSTALL-BEACON CONTROLLER-2 CIRCUIT 1.00 EACH $
2700 24555ED SIGNAL CONTROLLER 1.00 EACH $
2710 24568ED ELECTRONIC SIGN 2.00 EACH $
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Section:  0009 - LIGHTING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
2720 04701 POLE 40 FT MTG HT 10.00 EACH $
2730 04714 POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST 6.00 EACH $
2740 04740 POLE BASE 20.00 EACH $
2750 04750 TRANSFORMER BASE 10.00 EACH $
2760 04760 POLE W/SECONDARY CONTROL EQUIP 2.00 EACH $
2770 04761 LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT 1.00 EACH $
2780 04770 HPS LUMINAIRE 10.00 EACH $
2790 04773 HPS LUMINAIRE HIGH MAST 32.00 EACH $
2800 04780 FUSED CONNECTOR KIT 20.00 EACH $
2810 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 1,130.00 LF $
2820 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN 190.00 LF $
2830 04797 CONDUIT-3 IN 595.00 LF $
2840 04800 MARKER 17.00 EACH $
2850 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 5,360.00 LF $
2860 04860 CABLE-NO. 8/3C DUCTED 740.00 LF $
2870 04861 CABLE-NO. 6/3C DUCTED 5,315.00 LF $
2880 04940 REMOVE LIGHTING 1.00 LS $
2890 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A 13.00 EACH $
2900 21543EN BORE AND JACK CONDUIT 785.00 LF $
2910 23161EN POLE BASE-HIGH MAST 56.00 CUYD $
2920 23675EC WIRE-NO. 12-INSTALL 1,440.00 LF $
2930 24474ED WIRE-NO.8-INSTALL 3,660.00 LF $

Section:  0010 - TRAFFIC LOOPS
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0280 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 120.00 LF $
0290 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN 70.00 LF $
0300 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 170.00 LF $
0310 04829 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR 4.00 EACH $
0320 04830 LOOP WIRE 3,400.00 LF $
0330 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL 673.00 LF $
0340 20359NN GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET 4.00 EACH $
0350 20360ES818 WOOD POST 8.00 EACH $
0360 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A 4.00 EACH $
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Section:  0011 - GUARDRAIL
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0370 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 7.00 EACH $

0380 02363
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TY A 4.00 EACH $

0390 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 7.00 EACH $
0400 02369 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A 7.00 EACH $
0410 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 8,665.00 LF $
0420 02397 TEMP GUARDRAIL 525.00 LF $
0430 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST) 8,785.00 LF $

Section:  0012 - CURB (ASPHALT ALTERNATE)
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0440 01810 STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER 271.10 LF $
0450 01820 LIP CURB AND GUTTER 56,207.50 LF $
0460 01875 STANDARD HEADER CURB 133.00 LF $
0470 01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1 214.50 LF $
0480 01904 REMOVE CURB 56,693.10 LF $
0490 01945 MOUNTABLE MEDIAN TYPE 1A 62.10 SQYD $
0500 01946 MOUNTABLE MEDIAN TYPE 2A 6.40 SQYD $
0510 23839EC REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN 68.50 SQYD $

Section:  0013 - CURB (CONCRETE ALTERNATE)
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0520 01810 STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER 271.10 LF $
0530 01820 LIP CURB AND GUTTER 56,207.50 LF $
0540 01845 ISLAND INTEGRAL CURB 44.50 LF $
0550 01875 STANDARD HEADER CURB 133.00 LF $
0560 01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1 170.00 LF $
0570 01904 REMOVE CURB 56,693.10 LF $
0580 01946 MOUNTABLE MEDIAN TYPE 2A 68.50 SQYD $
0590 23839EC REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN 68.50 SQYD $

Section:  0014 - TRAINEES
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT

0600 02742
TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT1
CLASS A OPERATOR TRAINEE 1,600.00 HOUR $

0610 02742
TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT1
TRUCK DRIVER TRAINEE 1,400.00 HOUR $
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Section:  0015 - MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0620 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
0630 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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